BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC

Brett N. Anderson Kristy L. Bertelsen Michael D. Blackburn Mark D. Dean Michael E. Dyer Bret A. Gardner Matthew V. Hess Bryce D. Panzer Dori K. Petersen Dena C. Sarandos Pete B. Sarandos Kira M. Slawson Scott R. Taylor Attorneys at Law 257 East 200 South, Suite 800 Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2142

May 8, 2019

Telephone (801) 521-7900 Fax (801) 521-7965

Kira M. Slawson Direct Phone (801) 578-3578 Direct Fax (801) 578-3579 kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com Fax (801) 521-7965

FILED ELECTRONICALLY psc@utah.gov

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re: Docket 19-052-T01

To the Commission:

As the Commission is aware, on April 15, 2019 South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc.("South Central") in accordance with R746-405 of the Utah Public Service Commission Rules, electronically filed several changes to its Local Tariff on file with the Public Service Commission Utah No. 5. As a result of communications with the Division of Public Utilities, we identified an oversight in the revisions previously submitted which is corrected in the following:

- 1. The 10th Revised Sheet No. 22, canceling the 9th Revised Sheet No. 22
- 2. The 2nd Revised Sheet No. 23, canceling the 1st Revised Sheet No. 23.

We ask that these Sheets replace Sheets 22 and 23 in the original filing. The purpose of this filing is clarify the extended service areas by exchange prefix that have been in place since South Central acquired the rural local exchanges from US West/Qwest in 1994 and 1998, and to incorporate the rates that were inherited from US West/Qwest which have been in place since that time. No rates are being changed.

The tariff sheets as proposed do not constitute a violation of state law or Commission rule. South Central respectfully requests, in accordance with R746-405-2(E)(3), that the attached Sheets 22 and 23 become effective with the remainder of the tariff changes previously requested by South Central.

Utah Public Service Commission May 8, 2019 Page 2

Sincerely,

BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC

Vin Un Sen

Kira M. Slawson

Enclosures

cc: Michael East Stephen Jantz